	Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.
	Act 330 of the Regular Session
1	State of Arkansas 86th General Assembly A Bill
2	
3	Regular Session, 2007HOUSE BILL1321
4	
5	By: Representatives Hardy, Hawkins, Maloch
6	
7 8	For An Act To Be Entitled
9	AN ACT TO CLARIFY AN INSURANCE PRODUCER'S
10	RESPONSIBILITY TO REPORT TO THE INSURANCE
10	COMMISSIONER A CRIMINAL ACTION BROUGHT AGAINST
12	THE PRODUCER; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
13	
14	Subtitle
15	TO CLARIFY AN INSURANCE PRODUCER'S
16	RESPONSIBILITY TO REPORT TO THE
17	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER A CRIMINAL ACTION
18	BROUGHT AGAINST THE PRODUCER.
19	
20	
21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
22	
23	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 23-64-517 is amended to read as follows:
24	23-64-517. Reporting of actions.
25	(a) (1) A producer shall report to the Insurance Commissioner any
26	administrative action taken against the producer in another jurisdiction or
27	by another governmental agency in this state within thirty (30) days after
28	the final disposition of the matter.
29	(2) This The report shall include a copy of the order, consent
30	to order, or other relevant legal documents.
31	(b) <u>(1)</u> Within thirty (30) days after the <del>initial pretrial hearing date</del>
32	producer enters a plea with the court, a producer shall report to the
33	commissioner any criminal prosecution of the producer taken in any
34	jurisdiction.
35	(2) The report shall include a copy of the initial complaint



1	filed, the order resulting from the hearing, and any other relevant legal	
2	documents.	
3		
4	APPROVED: 3/19/2007	
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		
33		
34		
35		
36		